Akamai Technologies, Inc.
Supplemental Metrics (unaudited)
September 30, 2013

In thousands

Revenue by vertical
Media & Entertainment
Commerce
Enterprise
High Tech
Public Sector
Total Revenue

$ 134,517
$ 71,531
$ 42,554
$ 54,562
$ 16,284
$ 319,448

B BB

139,580
70,932
44,637
56,867
19,290

331,306

B H B P B

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

148,775
73,954
47,418
56,576
18,598

345,321

R AR oA AR

158,123
89,781
52,666
59,906
17,396

377,872

B B P B

580,995
306,198
187,275
227,911
71,568
1,373,947

Q1

$ 160,160
$ 76,821
$ 53,653
$ 59,645
$ 17,767
$ 368,046

2013
Q2

$ 162,138
$ 77,508
$ 57,152
$ 61,217
$ 20,091
$ 378,106

(OX]

$ 172,798
$ 80,230
$ 60,490
$ 61,555
$ 20,717
$ 395,790




